General Description
The MAX8882/MAX8883 dual, low-noise, low-dropout
linear regulators operate from a +2.5V to +6.5V input
and deliver up to 160mA each of continuous current.
Both versions offer low output noise and low dropout of
only 72mV at 80mA. Designed with an internal P-
channel MOSFET pass transistor, the MAX8882/
MAX8883 maintain a low 165µA supply current (both

Pin Configurations
19-1818; Rev 1; 10/01
Ordering Information
Typical Operating Circuit
PART
SH UT-
DO WN
TEMP
RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX8882EUT_ _* Single -40°C to +85°C   6 SOT23-6
MAX8883EUT_ _* Dual -40°C to +85°C   6 SOT23-6
PART VOUTA VOUTB TOP MARK
MAX8882EUTJJ 2.85 2.85 AANR
MAX8882EUTAQ 3.3 2.5 AAPW
MAX8882EUTA5 3.3 1.8 AARY
MAX8882EUTQ5 2.5 1.8 AAPX
MAX8882EUTGG 3.0 3.0 AAZT
MAX8883EUTJJ 2.85 2.85 AANS
MAX8883EUTAQ 3.3 2.5 AAPY
MAX8883EUTA5 3.3 1.8 AARZ
MAX8883EUTQ5 2.5 1.8 AAPZ
MAX8883EUTGG 3.0 3.0 AAZU
Selector Guide
2.2µF
2.2µFVIN
2.5V to 6.5V
VOUTA
FIXED
(1.8V to 3.3V)
OUTA
OUTB
(BP)
MAX8882
MAX8883
GND
2.2µF
VOUTB
FIXED
(1.8V to 3.3V)
0.01µF
( ) ARE FOR MAX8882 ONLY.
SHDN_
INPin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
***Other combinations between 1.8V and 3.3V are available in
100mV increments. Contact factory for other versions.